TRUST DEED

AUDIE SOYLAND 3120 SHIELD CREST DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Grantor TRUSTEES OF THE WILLIAM C. NASH AND LOIS P.O. BOX 48

SPRAGUE RIVER, OR 97639 Beneficiary

After recording return to: ESCRI AMERITITLE 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATK FALLS, OR 97601 ESCROW NO. MT42567-KR

MTC 42567-KR

THIS TRUST DEED, made AUDIE SOYLAND, as Grantor, made on SEPTEMBER 12, 1997, between

AMERITITLE , as Trustee, and TRUSTEES OF THE WILLIAM C. NASH AND LOIS DIAN NASH TRUST, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 16 in Block 12 of TRACT NO. 1220 - FOURTH ADDITION TO THE MEADOWS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertanting, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of septourity of the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable March 1 [1998]

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes the and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be recomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be therein, at the enemetal payable, and the event of the event o

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and grown's fees both in the trial and applielate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the belance applied to the continuous of the continuous promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any times and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the fee for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the payment of the making of any map or plat of said property. (b) join in granting any easternation of the making of any map or plat of said property. (b) join in granting any easternation of the special payment of the said of the property of the payment of payment of the payment of the payment of payment of payment of payment of the payment of the payment of the payment of payment of the

their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of

insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable faw.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to incures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has bereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

STATE OF Oregon , County of Klawath ) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on AUDIE SOYLAND My Commission Expires FOR OVEREN



		30663
REQUEST FOR FULL REC	CONVEYANCE (To be used c	nly when obligations have been paid)
FO:	Santa Miranta P Indonesia Antar Gorfanda Santa Santa da Prote matematic indest, est destablishes est	, Trustee
deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You	hereby are directed, on paym levidences of indebtedness see	by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust ent to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the ured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith ies designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now
DATED:	, 19	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR T. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancereconveyance will be made.	HE NOTE which it secures.  ellation before  .	Beneficiary
	51.777	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAI	MAIH: SS.	
	Amerititle 97 at 3:41 o'clock ortgages	
FEE \$20.00	E	Bernetha G. Letsah, County Cierk by Katalum Kusal